HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
April 03, 2007 Hearing Room HR E
1:00 PM Tapes 36 - 37
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2005 — Public Hearing

HB 2920 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:12 pm
HB 2005 AND HB 2920 - PUBLIC HEARING
011 Rep. Buckley, House District 5
051 Chair Riley
053 Rep. Clem, House District 21 (EXHIBIT F)
076 Rep. Read, House District 27 (EXHIBIT A)
089 Chair Riley
093 Rep. Beyer
102 Rep. Buckley
115 Rep. Clem
125 Chair Riley
127 Rep. Buckley
133 Chair Riley
140 Dugan Petty, Interim State Chief Information Officer (EXHIBIT
D)
36A 208 Chair Riley
210 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
215 Chair Riley
219 Jack Isselman, Software Association of Oregon, (EXHIBIT B)
331 Rep. Beyer
340 Isselman

355 Chair Riley



37A

360
377
380
005
010
074
077
082
088
100
104
113
114
126
129
132
137

Sarah Myers, Oregon Newspapers Publishers Association
Chair Riley

Terry Witt, Oregonians for Food and Shelter, (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Riley

Jim Craven, American Electronics Association

Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Rep. Beyer

Dugan Petty

Rep. Beyer

Petty

Chair Riley

Petty

Chair Riley

Petty

Chair Riley

Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 1:52 pm

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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HB 2920, Written Testimony, Mary Beth Herkert, Director,
Secretary of State Archives Division (EXHIBIT E)

HB 2005, -1 Amendments, Rep. Read, 2pp

HB 2005, HB 2920, Informational Packet, Jack Isselman, 39 pp
HB 2920, Written Testimony, Terry Witt, 1 p

HB 2005, Written Testimony, Dugan Petty, 2 pp

HB 2920, Written Testimony, Mary Beth Herkert, 1 p

HB 2920, Informational Packet, Rep. Clem, 1 p



