HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG

April 03, 2007 Hearing Room HR E 1:00 PM Tapes 36 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2005 – Public Hearing

HB 2920 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:12 pm
HB 2005 AND	HB 2920 – PUBLIC H	IEARING
	011	Rep. Buckley, House District 5
	051	Chair Riley
	053	Rep. Clem, House District 21 (EXHIBIT F)
	076	Rep. Read, House District 27 (EXHIBIT A)
	089	Chair Riley
	093	Rep. Beyer
	102	Rep. Buckley
	115	Rep. Clem
	125	Chair Riley
	127	Rep. Buckley
	133	Chair Riley
	140	Dugan Petty, Interim State Chief Information Officer (EXHIBIT
		D)
36A	208	Chair Riley
	210	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	215	Chair Riley
	219	Jack Isselman, Software Association of Oregon, (EXHIBIT B)
	331	Rep. Beyer
	340	Isselman
	355	Chair Riley

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	360	Sarah Myers, Oregon Newspapers Publishers Association
	377	Chair Riley
	380	Terry Witt, Oregonians for Food and Shelter, (EXHIBIT C)
37A	005	Chair Riley
	010	Jim Craven, American Electronics Association
	074	Chair Riley
	077	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	082	Rep. Beyer
	088	Dugan Petty
	100	Rep. Beyer
	104	Petty
	113	Chair Riley
	114	Petty
	126	Chair Riley
	129	Petty
	132	Chair Riley
	137	Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 1:52 pm
The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony		

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony.

HB 2920, Written Testimony, Mary Beth Herkert, Director, Secretary of State Archives Division (EXHIBIT E)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2005, -1 Amendments, Rep. Read, 2pp
- B. HB 2005, HB 2920, Informational Packet, Jack Isselman, 39 pp
- C. HB 2920, Written Testimony, Terry Witt, 1 p
- D. HB 2005, Written Testimony, Dugan Petty, 2 pp
- E. HB 2920, Written Testimony, Mary Beth Herkert, 1 p
- F. HB 2920, Informational Packet, Rep. Clem, 1 p